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Santa Susanna - 06/12/2014 - Santa Susanna (ESP) 06-12-2014 - CEI™* 2x100km :40km 37 Riders
RANK NUM. AV. SPEED NAT. PHASE RANK ARRIVAL INTIME RECOV.T. PH.SPEED BPM AV. SPEEDTOTAL REC. LAP/LEAD

\ 1 | 136 \ 16.898 1 1 09:47:25 @ 09:49:01 00:01:36 17.264 :60/56: 17.264 @ 00:01:36 : 02:19:01
Angel SOY COLL 7 & 2 3 12:16:53 = 12:18:37 : 00:01:44 16.971 :44/400 17.135 00:03:20 = 04:08:37
SONTANA 3 1 14:17:50 = 14:19:34 = 00:01:44 19.271 :60/60: 17.660 : 00:05:04 = 05:29:34
4 3 10:02:03 - 10:04:37 : 00:02:34 15.522 :56/60: 16.977 : 00:07:38 - 08:04:11
5 1 12:33:36 = 12:35:49 . 00:02:13 16.727 60/64: 16.930 : 00:09:51 09:55:23
6 1 14:59:17 © 15:04:00 16.690 :56/56: 16.898 11:28:51

- - AL AASFA OVERSEAS LTD Total Riding Time: 11:28:51
2 | 121 \ 16.897 1 4 09:47:27 - 09:49:06 : 00:01:39 17.254 :58/56: 17.254 : 00:01:39 : 02:19:06
Kamila KART Eh 2 4 12:16:54 © 12:18:51 00:01:57 16.948 1 60/60: 17.119 : 00:03:36 = 04:08:51
PHAYDA DE LUX ' 3 4 14:17:52  14:19:48 : 00:01:56 19.271 = 62 17.647 = 00:05:32 = 05:29:48
Lap/ preceding :00:00:01 4 1 10:02:04 - 10:04:01 : 00:01:57 15.606 - 60/56: 16.998 : 00:07:29 = 08:03:35
5 3 12:33:37 : 12:35:58 : 00:02:21 16.615 :64/60: 16.926 : 00:09:50 : 09:55:32
6 2 14:59:18 @ 15:04:46 16.714 64/60: 16.897 11:28:52

- - Al Aasfa Overseas Ltd Total Riding Time: 11:28:52
3 | 135 \ 16.824 1 28 10:02:49 - 10:05:27 : 00:02:38 15.439 - 64/64: 15.439 : 00:02:38 - 02:35:27
Guillem SOLDEVILA ALTARRIBA 6 B 2 18 12:31:25  12:33:56 : 00:02:31 17.146 :64/64: 16.140 : 00:05:09 = 04:23:56
SOLEIL VERE ' 3 8 14:30:06 = 14:34:06 :@ 00:04:00 19.460 64/64: 16.914 @ 00:09:09 = 05:44:06
Lap / preceding :00:03:00 4 9 10:07:09 10:13:07 00:05:58 16.153 62/60: 16.684 : 00:15:07 = 08:12:41
5 6 12:43:41 12:47:00 : 00:03:19 16.333 :64/64: 16.618 : 00:18:26 - 10:06:34
6 3 15:02:18 - 15:09:54 18.288 56/56:  16.824 11:31:52

- - AL AASFA OVERSEAS LTD Total Riding Time: 11:31:52
4 | 134 \ 16.824 1 7 09:47:28 : 09:49:44 - 00:02:16 17.176 60/56: 17.176 : 00:02:16 - 02:19:44
Nuria SERRABASSA FABRE 7 & 2 5 12:16:55  12:19:11 00:02:16 16.994 44/48  17.096 = 00:04:32  04:09:11
QUETZAL ARVORIG 3 3 14:17:48  14:19:45 : 00:01:57 19.363 60/56: 17.650 : 00:06:29 = 05:29:45
Lap / preceding :00:00:01 4 4 10:02:06 10:06:23 00:04:17 15.365 60/60: 16.915  00:10:46 = 08:05:57
5 4 12:40:32 = 12:43:08 = 00:02:36 15.932 64/64. 16.725 . 00:13:22 - 10:02:42
6 4 15:02:19 = 15:11:05 17.492 56/52. 16.824 11:31:53

- - AL AASFA OVERSEAS LTD C/O MOSSACK FONSECA & CO LTD Total Riding Time: 11:31:53
5 | 125 \ 16.590 1 10 09:48:13 : 09:50:54 - 00:02:41 17.033 :60/60: 17.033 : 00:02:41 02:20:54
Josep COSTA AGUILAR o 3 12:17:15 - 12:19:57 : 00:02:42 17.056 60/60: 17.043 . 00:05:23 = 04:09:57
EVIAN DE PALLARES 14:17:54  14:25:41 00:07:47 18.196 64/60. 17.338 . 00:13:10 ~ 05:35:41

Lap / preceding :00:09:46 10:07:14 ~ 10:13:04 : 00:05:50 15.292 64/64: 16.686 : 00:19:00 = 08:12:38

12:43:43 . 12:51:03 : 00:07:20 15.765 64/64: 16.508 - 00:26:20 - 10:10:37

DO PRIWN
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15:12:05 15:29:55 17.137 62/64. 16.590 11:41:39

- - JOSEP COST AGUILAR Total Riding Time: 11:41:39
6 | 126 | 1655 1 16 09:51:56 . 09:58:31 - 00:06:35 16.160 : 64/60: 16.160 : 00:06:35 - 02:28:31
Alex CRIVILLE TAPIAS T & 2 21 12:29:58 12:34:26 00:04:28 16.046 : 60/52 16.110 - 00:11:03 04:24:26
SAIDAP 3 14 14:30:02 14:36:23 00:06:21 19.036 : 64/62 16.802 . 00:17:24 05:46:23
Lap/ preceding :00:01:31 4 13 10:07:18 10:14:29 00:07:11 16.055 : 62/60 16.577 = 00:24:35 08:15:52
5 9 12:43:42 12:50:55 00:07:13 15.975 64/68 16.463 :  00:31:48 10:12:18
6 6 15:11:47 15:30:25 17.168 60/60 16.554 11:43:10

- - ALEXCRIVILLE Total Riding Time: 11:43:10
7 | 131 ‘ 16.544 1 25 10:02:51 10:04:52 00:02:01 15.497 : 60/56 15.497 = 00:02:01 02:34:52
Paula MUNTALA SANCEZ o B3 2 16 12:31:25 - 12:33:50 : 00:02:25 17.069 :60/56: 16.147 : 00:04:26 = 04:23:50
SIROCCO DES COMTIE 3 15 14:33:41 - 14:36:48 : 00:03:07 18.803 :60/60: 16.782 : 00:07:33 = 05:46:48
Lap/ preceding :00:00:26 4 10 10:07:10 10:11:02 00:03:52 16.435 : 60/60 16.679 . 00:11:25 08:12:50
5 5 12:40:31 12:43:27 00:02:56 16.546  62/66 16.654  00:14:21 10:05:15
6 7 15:11:48 15:22:29 15.862 64/64: 16.544 11:43:36

- - Monsieur Sébastien MIERMONT Total Riding Time: 11:43:36

WD=Withdrawn, RET=Retired, DSQ=Disqualified, FNR=Finished not ranked, LA=Lame, MI=Minor injury, Cl=Catastrophic injury, ME=Metabolic, ME-TR=Metabolic invasive treatment, OT=Out of time, FTC: Failed to complete
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RANK  NUM.  AV.SPEED NAT. PHASE RANK ARRIVAL INTIME RECOV.T. PH. SPEED BPM AV. SPEEDTOTAL REC. LAP/LEAD

\ 8 | 108 \ 16.119 1 27 10:02:54 - 10:05:06 - 00:02:12 15.474 :60/56: 15.474 : 00:02:12 : 02:35:06
Pascale DIETSCH E. I 2 15 12:31:35 = 12:33:44 ~ 00:02:09 17122 64/52. 16.153 . 00:04:21 04:23:44
RAFALE D'AURABELLE 3 16 14:30:33  14:37:12 © 00:06:39 18.690 60/52: 16.763 = 00:11:00 = 05:47:12
Lap / preceding :00:18:31 4 14 10:07:17 - 10:13:52 : 00:06:35 16.122 :60/68: 16.570 : 00:17:35 = 08:16:04
5 8 12:43:42 = 12:49:31 00:05:49 16.083 - 64 16.478 = 00:23:24 = 10:11:43
6 8 15:29:55 .= 15:39:59 14.130  56/60. 16.119 12:02:07

- - DrVétérinaire PASCALE DIETSCH Total Riding Time: 12:02:07
9 | 120 \ 15.792 1 20 10:02:57 : 10:04:08 : 00:01:11 15.571 :60/56:  15.571 : 00:01:11 02:34:08
Carolina TAVASSOLI ASLI I 2 26 12:39:38 © 12:42:30 - 00:02:52 15.714 = 0 15.633 . 00:04:03 = 04:32:30
PANG . 3 17 14:30:51 14:37:14 . 00:06:23 20.874 60/60: 16.761 - 00:10:26 = 05:47:14
Lap/ preceding :00:14:58 4 17 10:14:07 = 10:18:52 = 00:04:45 15.598 :64/64: 16.404 . 00:15:11 08:21:06
5 11 13:13:20 © 13:17:49 : 00:04:29 13.386 :64/64: 15.749 - 00:19:40 10:40:03
6 9 15:44:51 15:52:20 16.077 :58/60:  15.792 12:17:05

- - UMBRIA ENDURANCE EQUESTRIAN TEAM Total Riding Time: 12:17:05
10 | 119 \ 15.293 1 33 10:02:57 = 10:10:24 = 00:07:27 14.963 64/64: 14.963 : 00:07:27 - 02:40:24
Pietro Maria MONETA l 2 27 12:51:32 © 12:54:09 : 00:02:37 15.030 :64/64: 14.992 : 00:10:04 = 04:44:09
RIVO' 3 3 21 15:12:57  15:15:21 00:02:24 15.415 :60/60: 15103 : 00:12:28 = 06:25:21
Lap/ preceding :00:24:02 4 20 10:09:38 = 10:17:28 . 00:07:50 15.741 :56/60: 15.284 : 00:20:18 = 08:57:49
5 13 12:46:26 = 12:55:26 = 00:09:00 15.767 60/64: 15.371 : 00:29:18 10:55:47
6 10 15:30:46 : 15:39:18 14.810 - 60/60:  15.293 12:41:07

- - NUOVA SANTA VITTORIA AGRICOLA S.R.L. Total Riding Time: 12:41:07
11 | 103 \ 15.004 1 12 09:52:58 . 09:55:06 @ 00:02:08 16.540 :52/56: 16.540 : 00:02:08 : 02:25:06
Michel LEQUARRE ﬁ- I 2 10 12:24:20 © 12:26:18 = 00:01:58 16.727 54/56: 16.621 - 00:04:06 = 04:16:18
SAHID DES FONTAINES : 3 11 14:32:28 - 14:34:45 : 00:02:17 17.637 :60/60: 16.882 : 00:06:23 = 05:44:45
Lap/ preceding :00:14:42 4 6 10:07:20 - 10:09:03 : 00:01:43 16.661 :62/64: 16.817 : 00:08:06 = 08:08:48
5 10 12:59:22 © 13:02:30 @ 00:03:08 13.938 56/60: 16.199 : 00:11:14 = 10:22:15
6 11 16:26:04 = 16:29:44 10.159 :56/56:  15.004 12:55:49

- - MICHEL LEQUARRE Total Riding Time: 12:55:49
12 | 107 \ 14.591 1 35 10:11:03 : 10:13:44 : 00:02:41 14.658 :52/54: 14.658 : 00:02:41 02:43:44
Diane DENAYER E. I 2 29 13:03:13 © 13:05:56 = 00:02:43 14.070 56/60: 14.395 @ 00:05:24 = 04:55:56
OUASSIM DU PARC : 3 22 15:37:24  15:41:05 © 00:03:41 13.548 60/60: 14.158 @ 00:09:05 = 06:51:05
Lap / preceding :00:21:56 4 21 10:11:56 - 10:16:00 : 00:04:04 15.894 :60/60: 14.624 : 00:13:09 = 09:22:05
5 15 12:53:58 ~ 12:58:01 00:04:03 15.244 60/60: 14.735: 00:17:12 11:24:06
6 12 15:41:40 @ 15:47:32 13.726 = 56 14.591 13:17:45

- - MADEMOISELLE DIANE DENAYER Total Riding Time: 13:17:45
13 | 101 \ 14.575 1 34 10:11:03  10:13:41 00:02:38 14.662 60/56: 14.662 = 00:02:38 = 02:43:41
Alexandra TOFT Eﬁ 2 28 13:03:13 ~ 13:05:49 = 00:02:36 14.077 60/60: 14.401 - 00:05:14 = 04:55:49
PAPILLON DU PARC ' 3 23 15:37:25 = 15:41:58 = 00:04:33 13.431 64/56: 14.127 © 00:09:47 = 06:51:58
Lap/ preceding :00:00:53 4 22 10:11:57 = 10:15:29 = 00:03:32 15.949 64/64: 14.615: 00:13:19 = 09:22:27
5 16 12:53:58  12:58:01 00:04:03 15180 60/56: 14.716 = 00:17:22 11:24:59
6 13 15:41:40 = 15:47:20 13.726 64/60: 14.575 13:18:38

- - Mademoiselle Caroline DENAYER Total Riding Time: 13:18:38
14 | 105 \ 14.367 1 22 10:02:48 = 10:04:33 = 00:01:45 15.529 50/52: 15.529 : 00:01:45 - 02:34:33
Adrien BENEDETTI E. l 2 12 12:31:38  12:33:20 : 00:01:42 17.098 60 16.177 . 00:03:27 = 04:23:20
IKBA ' 3 9 14:32:21 14:34:12 = 00:01:51 19.291 60/56: 16.909 : 00:05:18 = 05:44:12
Lap/ preceding :00:11:34 4 12 10:12:01 10:14:11 00:02:10 16.048 :64/64: 16.648 : 00:07:28 = 08:13:45
5 12 13:31:54 ~ 13:35:47 ~ 00:03:53 11.510 52/56. 15.381 . 00:11:21 10:55:21
6 14 17:00:38  17:02:51 10.074 56/60.  14.367 13:30:12

- - Monsieur PIERRE BENEDETTI Total Riding Time: 13:30:12
15 | 114 \ 13.435 1 36 10:20:00 - 10:23:07 - 00:03:07 13.863 :58/58: 13.863 : 00:03:07 : 02:53:07
Arthur SCHULLER E. I 2 31 13:11:24 ~ 13:18:56 = 00:07:32 13.695 64/62: 13.789 . 00:10:39 = 05:08:56
MESHRIF DE LUX : 3 24 15:37:23 = 15:43:50 = 00:06:27 14.871 60/60: 14.064 : 00:17:06 = 06:53:50
Lap / preceding :00:56:13 4 23 10:16:23 - 10:23:01 00:06:38 15.188 :64/60: 14.374 : 00:23:44 = 09:31:51
5 17 13:21:58 : 13:31:29 : 00:09:31 12.528 :64/60: 13.994 : 00:33:15 - 12:00:19
6 15 16:47:35 | 16:53:25 10.678 :60/62: 13.435 14:26:25

- - Monsieur ARTHUR SCHULLER Total Riding Time: 14:26:25
NQ| 122 \ LA 1 3 09:47:26 : 09:49:04 - 00:01:38 17.258 :56/56: 17.258 : 00:01:38 - 02:19:04
Maria ALVAREZ PONTON T & 2 2 12:16:53 © 12:18:27 . 00:01:34 17.004 :52/56: 17.146 : 00:03:12 = 04:08:27
SESKALIF ' 3 2 14:17:49 = 14:19:36 . 00:01:47 19.224 60/60: 17.658 : 00:04:59 = 05:29:36
Lap / preceding :21:02:25 4 2 10:02:06 10:04:26 00:02:20 15.544 64/60: 16.983 . 00:07:19 = 08:04:00
5 2 12:33:37 - 12:35:53 : 00:02:16 16.689 :60/58: 16.928 : 00:09:35 - 09:55:27
6 LA 14:59:16 : 15:03:55 16.705 . 0 16.898 11:28:50

- - AL AASFA OVERSEAS LTD

WD=Withdrawn, RET=Retired, DSQ=Disqualified, FNR=Finished not ranked, LA=Lame, MI=Minor injury, Cl=Catastrophic injury, ME=Metabolic, ME-TR=Metabolic invasive treatment, OT=Out of time, FTC: Failed to complete
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RANK  NUM.  AV.SPEED NAT. PHASE RANK ARRIVAL INTIME RECOV.T. PH. SPEED BPM AV. SPEEDTOTAL REC. LAP/LEAD

INQ| 100 | LA 1 19 09:53:04 : 09:59:49 - 00:06:45 16.020 : 64/60: 16.020 : 00:06:45 : 02:29:49
Domingo Andres CORDOBA gl 2 13 12:31:29 - 12:33:34 : 00:02:05 16.352  60/60: 16.163 : 00:08:50 = 04:23:34
MAESTRO _ 3 13 14:31:10  14:35:30 : 00:04:20 19.040 64/64 16.845 00:13:10 = 05:45:30
Lap/ preceding :22:41:31 4 11 10:07:25 - 10:13:00 : 00:05:35 16.216 :64/60: 16.657 : 00:18:45 = 08:13:30
5 LA 12:46:26 - 12:49:51 : 00:03:25 15918+ 0 16.515 : 00:22:10 - 10:10:21
- - Giorgio E. Vertemati
NQ | 109 | LA 1 30 10:02:59  10:06:48 : 00:03:49 15.306 60 15.306 . 00:03:49 = 02:36:48
Penelope GARNIER E. l 2 24 12:31:37 : 12:36:06 : 00:04:29 17.017 :52/48: 16.009 : 00:08:18 = 04:26:06
QADJARS DU PESQUIER : 3 19 14:33:10 -~ 14:39:13 : 00:06:03 18.769 : 62 16.666 : 00:14:21 = 05:49:13
Lap/ preceding :00:28:07 4 19 10:12:05 - 10:18:43 : 00:06:38 15.613 60/60: 16.344 . 00:20:59 = 08:22:56
5 LA 13:09:19 = 13:14:15 : 00:04:56 13.724 60/60: 15.788 : 00:25:55 = 10:38:28
- - MONSIEUR BERNARD DARNAUD
NQ | 110 | ME 1 15 09:55:52 : 09:57:48 - 00:01:56 16.238 :60/56: 16.238 : 00:01:56 : 02:27:48
May MANIFACIER E. l 2 14 12:31:28 © 12:33:43 : 00:02:15 16.046 64/64: 16.154 : 00:04:11 = 04:23:43
RAFT DU FAUSSET : 3 12 14:29:39  14:34:50 : 00:05:11 19.232 64/64. 16.878 . 00:09:22 = 05:44:50
Lap / preceding :23:46:55 4 15 10:07:16 - 10:17:41 : 00:10:25 15.719 :64/60: 16.522 : 00:19:47 - 08:17:31
5 ME 12:46:20 - 13:05:33 : 00:19:13 14.546 1 0 16.118 : 00:39:00 : 10:25:23
- - MADAME CATHERINE BOISSERON
NQ | 113 | FTiC 1 18 09:55:52 : 09:59:42 - 00:03:50 16.032 :64/64: 16.032 : 00:03:50 : 02:29:42
Christophe NOGUEIRA E. l 2 23 12:31:27 : 12:35:46 : 00:04:19 16.025 : 64/56:  16.029 : 00:08:09 = 04:25:46
TIZIO DU CAUSSANEL 3 3 20 14:31:08 -~ 14:39:40 : 00:08:32 18.594 :60/60: 16.644 : 00:16:41 = 05:49:40
Lap/ preceding :01:59:17 4 16 10:07:22 10:14:34  00:07:12 16.046 | 64 16.465 : 00:23:53 = 08:19:14
5 FTC 15:00:00 7578 1 0 13.536 : 00:43:06 = 12:24:40
- - MME VIRGINIA POPPER - M. CLAUDE CRECHE
NQ| 118 | FTiC 1 24 10:02:59 - 10:04:45 : 00:01:46 15.509 :60/60: 15.509 : 00:01:46 - 02:34:45
Costanza LALISCIA l 2 25 12:31:37 © 12:37:15 @ 00:05:38 16.533 76/60: 15.940 @ 00:07:24 = 04:27:15
ICE COOL ' 3 18 14:30:53  14:37:32 : 00:06:39 19.431 :62/60: 16.747 - 00:14:03 = 05:47:32
Lap/ preceding :22:48:50 4 18 10:14:08 - 10:18:56 : 00:04:48 15.591 :64/60: 16.392 : 00:18:51 = 08:21:28
5 14 13:44:14 = 13:50:58 . 00:06:44 10.812 . 64/60: 14.967 : 00:25:35 : 11:13:30
- - AL AASFA OVERSEAS LTD.
NQ | 127 | LA 1 26 10:02:58 - 10:04:56 : 00:01:58 15.491 :60/60: 15.491 : 00:01:58 : 02:34:56
Alejandra DACHS IZQUIERDO 7 & 2 17 12:31:25 - 12:33:55 : 00:02:30 17.067 :60/60: 16.141 : 00:04:28 = 04:23:55
FOLLOW FAR 3 10 14:30:07  14:34:14 = 00:04:07 19.423 64/64: 16.907 - 00:08:35 = 05:44:14
Lap/ preceding :22:51:56 4 7 10:07:12 10:10:27 00:03:15 16.463 60/60: 16.775: 00:11:50 ~ 08:10:01
5 LA 12:40:32 - 12:45:52 : 00:05:20 16.116 1 60/64: 16.649 : 00:17:10 - 10:05:26
- - AL AASFA OVERSEAS LTD.
NQ [ 133 | LA 1 21 10:02:53 ~ 10:04:18 : 00:01:25 15.554 56/56: 15.554 - 00:01:25 - 02:34:18
Mireia SERRABASSA FABRE T 2 19 12:31:26 © 12:33:58 @ 00:02:32 16.961 52/52: 16.138 : 00:03:57 = 04:23:58
YS'OR 3 7 14:30:07  14:31:45 : 00:01:38 20.056 56/56: 17.030 - 00:05:35 = 05:41:45
Lap / preceding :23:56:43 4 5 10:07:12 ~ 10:09:05 : 00:01:53 16.338 60/60. 16.822  00:07:28 = 08:08:39
5 LA 12:40:33 ~ 12:42:35 : 00:02:02 16.388 60/60: 16.740 - 00:09:30 - 10:02:09
- - AL AASFA OVERSEAS, LTD
NQ | 130 \ FTC 1 13 09:53:01 - 09:55:29 - 00:02:28 16.497 64/60. 16.497 . 00:02:28 - 02:25:29
Aratz LAMA DUDAGOITIA 7 & 2 9 12:23:50  12:26:02 : 00:02:12 16.825 60/60. 16.638 = 00:04:40 = 04:16:02
JUMA 50% 3 6 14:21:32  14:27:38 : 00:06:06 19.118 60/60: 17.238 - 00:10:46 = 05:37:38
Lap/ preceding :22:38:26 4 FTC : 10:39:13 - 10:41:01 : 00:01:48 13.118 :56/60: 15.790 : 00:12:34 = 08:40:35
- - FRANCISCO MARTIN NIETO
NQ | 104 | LA 1 37 10:20:02 ~ 10:24:52 : 00:04:50 13.725 64/60. 13.725  00:04:50 = 02:54:52
Maxence BARBARIN E. l 2 30 13:11:23 : 13:16:49 : 00:05:26 14.096 :64/64: 13.885 : 00:10:16 = 05:06:49
TEQUILA DU PLASSON ; 3 LA 15:37:22 -~ 15:47:55 : 00:10:33 14.041 . 0 13.926 : 00:20:49 = 06:57:55
Lap / preceding :22:17:20
- - Monsieur ANDRE BARBARIN
NQ | 111 | LA 1 23 10:02:47 - 10:04:38 : 00:01:51 15.521 :60/60: 15.521 : 00:01:51 - 02:34:38
Clement MARESCASSIER E. l 2 20 12:31:35 = 12:34:05 @ 00:02:30 16.994 :62/60: 16.131 : 00:04:21 = 04:24:05
SUNNY DU GUIDE Z 3 LA 14:31:07  14:36:10 : 00:05:03 19.005: 0 16.813 : 00:09:24 = 05:46:10
Lap / preceding :22:48:15
- - Monsieur CLEMENT MARESCASSIER
NQ [ 112 | LA 1 14 09:53:00 : 09:56:49 : 00:03:49 16.347 :56/56: 16.347 : 00:03:49 - 02:26:49
Laurent MOSTI E. l 2 11 12:23:50 © 12:26:48 : 00:02:58 16.912 1 60/60: 16.589 : 00:06:47 = 04:16:48
QASSIM DU SAUVETERRE : 3 LA 14:21:33 ~ 14:26:58 : 00:05:25 19.460 . 0 17.272 . 00:12:12 = 05:36:58
Lap / preceding :23:50:48
- - SAARL.DYNAMIK
NQ [ 115 | LA 1 3 10:02:45 © 10:07:02 : 00:04:17 15.283 :64/60: 15.283 : 00:04:17 : 02:37:02
Roland VERGE E. l 2 22 12:31:30 - 12:34:28 : 00:02:58 17.313 © 62 16.108 : 00:07:15 = 04:24:28
SHETANA D'OLMARELLU - 3 LA 14:31:08 ~ 14:35:48 : 00:04:40 19.180 :64/60: 16.831 : 00:11:55 = 05:45:48
Lap/ preceding :00:08:50
- - Monsieur ROGER NAU

WD=Withdrawn, RET=Retired, DSQ=Disqualified, FNR=Finished not ranked, LA=Lame, MI=Minor injury, Cl=Catastrophic injury, ME=Metabolic, ME-TR=Metabolic invasive treatment, OT=Out of time, FTC: Failed to complete
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RANK  NUM.  AV.SPEED NAT. PHASE RANK ARRIVAL INTIME RECOV.T. PH. SPEED BPM AV. SPEEDTOTAL REC. LAP/LEAD

I NQ | 124 | ReT 1 6 09:48:55 : 09:49:30 - 00:00:35 17.204 :42/50: 17.204 : 00:00:35 : 02:19:30
Ruth COMAS MOLIST 7l & 2 7 12:23:51 = 12:24:53 : 00:01:02 16.120 56/60: 16.714 . 00:01:37 = 04:14:53
EKIN _ 3 RET  14:21:34  14:22:54 = 00:01:20 19.996 60/56  17.483  00:02:57  05:32:54
Lap / preceding :23:47:06
- - IGNACIO GOROSABEL URKIA
NQ | 128 | LA 1 5 09:48:40 - 09:49:23 - 00:00:43 17.219 64/64. 17.219 . 00:00:43 - 02:19:23
Jon FERNANDEZ DE ANTONA T & 2 1 12:16:56 = 12:18:21 . 00:01:25 17.069 64/60 17.153  00:02:08  04:08:21
AINHOA LE DANSEUR 3 LA 14:17:54  14:20:58 : 00:03:04 18.882 64/64  17.585  00:05:12 = 05:30:58
Lap / preceding :23:58:04
- - JON FERNANDEZ DE ANTONA
NQ | 129 | LA 1 11 09:53:03 : 09:55:01 : 00:01:58 16.550 : 56/56: 16.550 : 00:01:58 : 02:25:01
Jessica GIRALDO ARETXAGA & 3 2 8 12:23:49 : 12:25:37 : 00:01:48 16.817 62/62. 16.666 = 00:03:46 = 04:15:37
IDRA - 3 LA 14:21:32  14:26:28 : 00:04:56 19.295 0 17.297 = 00:08:42  05:36:28
Lap / preceding :00:05:30
- - FRANCISCO MARTIN
NQ | 102 | LA 1 17 09:55:53 . 09:58:54 : 00:03:01 16.118 '54/58  16.118 = 00:03:01 : 02:28:54
Peter BASTIUNS ﬁ- l 2 LA 12:29:55 = 12:32:47  00:02:52 16.333 = 0 16.211 = 00:05:53  04:22:47
SULTANA DE ALBORADA :
Lap / preceding :22:46:19
- - PETER BASTIUNS
NQ | 106 | LA 1 32 10:02:49 - 10:07:53 . 00:05:04 15.201 60/64 15201  00:05:04 = 02:37:53
Camille COULOMB E. l 2 LA 12:31:31 © 12:36:00 : 00:04:29 17.204 . 0 16.015 : 00:09:33 = 04:26:00
QUITO EL INDALO :
Lap / preceding :00:03:13
- - MONSIEUR ANTOINE FLORES
NQ | 116 | LA 1 9 09:48:12 © 09:50:41 = 00:02:29 17.060 64/64: 17.060 @ 00:02:29 - 02:20:41
Beatrice CHIAPPONI I 2 LA 12:17:13 © 12:19:41 : 00:02:28 17.064 :62/68: 17.062 : 00:04:57 = 04:09:41
TARASSACO BOSANA :

Lap/ preceding :23:43:41
- - chiapponi beatrice
NQ| 117 ‘ LA 1 8 09:48:11 09:50:23 00:02:12 17.096 63/56 17.096 © 00:02:12 02:20:23

Diego FUMAGALLI l 2 LA 12:17:10 - 12:20:32 : 00:03:22 16.886 - 0 17.004 : 00:05:34 = 04:10:32
ITEX DELLA BOSANA :
Lap / preceding :00:00:51
- - origgi ambrogio
NQ | 123 | ReT 1 2 09:47:28 = 09:49:02  00:01:34 17.262 56/56  17.262  00:01:34 = 02:19:02
Mireia CLUA SERRA s 3 2 RET @ 12:16:54  12:18:44 . 00:01:50 16.955 44/48 17127 00:03:24  04:08:44
SACHA EL KANDHAAR :
Lap / preceding :23:58:12
- - AL AASFA OERSEAS LTD
NQ [ 132 | LA 1 29 10:02:53 ~ 10:06:22 : 00:03:29 15.349 64/60: 15.349 - 00:03:29 - 02:36:22
Gerard PARES ROURA T 2 LA 12:31:26 © 12:35:07 : 00:03:41 17104 : 0 16.068 : 00:07:10 = 04:25:07
PRINCIPAL PLAYER
Lap / preceding :00:16:23
- - AL AASFA OVERSEAS LTD

WD=Withdrawn, RET=Retired, DSQ=Disqualified, FNR=Finished not ranked, LA=Lame, MI=Minor injury, Cl=Catastrophic injury, ME=Metabolic, ME-TR=Metabolic invasive treatment, OT=Out of time, FTC: Failed to complete
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